OPTISWIRL 4200OPTISWIRL 4200OPTISWIRL 4200OPTISWIRL 4200 Technical DatasheetTechnical DatasheetTechnical DatasheetTechnical Datasheet
Vortex flowmeter
• Integrated pressure and temperature compensation
• Gross and net heat measurement for hot water and steam
• Stable measurements even under demanding process conditions with advanced
technology for signal filtering (AVFD)
© KROHNE 03/2016 - 4003952203 - TD OPTISWIRL 4200 R03 en
 CONTENTS

Catch device
Manufacturer ID 00069 (0x45)
Device type code 00205 (0xCD)
System requirements Load min. 250 Ω
Multidrop operation 4 mA
Binary output
Function Pulse, frequency, status, limit switch
Type Passive
Proximity sensor acc. to DIN EN 60947-5-6 (NAMUR sensor) or pulse output signal acc.
to VDI/VDE 2188 (category 2)
Temperature coefficient 50 ppm/K
Residual current < 0.2 mA at 32 V (Ri = 180 kΩ)
Pulse width 0.5...2000 ms
2 TECHNICAL DATA
14
OPTISWIRL 4200
www.krohne.com 03/2016 - 4003952203 - TD OPTISWIRL 4200 R03 en
Pulse output
Output data Volume, mass, norm. volume, gross/net energy
Pulse rate Max. 1000 pulses/s
Power supply Non-Ex: 24 VDC as NAMUR or open < 1 mA, maximum 36 V, closed 120 mA, U < 2 V
Ex: 24 VDC as NAMUR or open < 1 mA, maximum 30 V, closed 120 mA, U < 2 V
Frequency output
Output data Volume flow, mass flow, norm. volume flow, gross/net power, free air delivery, density,
temperature (internal sensor or via external input), pressure, vortex frequency, flow
velocity, spec. enthalpy, spec. heat capacity, Reynolds number
Max. frequency 1000 Hz
Status output
Output data Status acc. to NE 107 (F, S, C), flow totalizer overflow, energy totalizer overflow, fluid
type (in steam applications)
Limit switch
Output data Volume flow, mass flow, norm. volume flow, volume, mass, norm. volume, gross/net
power, gross/net energy, free air delivery, density, temperature (internal sensor or via
external input), pressure, vortex frequency, flow velocity, spec. enthalpy, spec. heat
capacity, Reynolds number
Current input
Type 4...20 mA (passive)
Resolution 6 µA
Linearity / accuracy 0.1% (of read value)
Temperature coefficient 100 ppm/K (typically), 200 ppm/K (max.)
Voltage drop 10 V
Approvals and certificates
ATEX ATEX II2 G - Ex ia IIC T6...T2 Gb
ATEX II2 G - Ex d ia IIC T6...T2 Gb
ATEX II3 G - Ex nA IIC T6...T2 Gc
ATEX II2 D - Ex tb IIIC T70°C Db
IECEx IECEx - Ex ia IIC T6...T2 Gb
IECEx - Ex d ia IIC T6...T2 Gb
IECEx - Ex nA IIC T6...T2 Gc
IECEx - Ex tb IIIC T70°C Db
QPS (USA & Canada) QPS IS Class I Div 1 (in preparation)
QPS XP Class I Div 1 (in preparation)
QPS NI Class I Div 2 (in preparation)
QPS DIP Class II, III Div 1 (in preparation)
 TECHNICAL DATA 2
15
OPTISWIRL 4200
www.krohne.com03/2016 - 4003952203 - TD OPTISWIRL 4200 R03 en
2.2  Dimensions and weights
2.2.1  Flange versions
Dimensions of flange version EN 1092-1 [mm]
a = 148.5 mm / 5.85" b = 85.8 mm / 3.38"